UNOFFICIAL COjiiyimmmm

Doc# 1628715107 Fee $46.0C

Prepared by:

Reid Neuman _ RHSP Fee:$9.00RPRF Fee $1.00
MasTec Network Solutions, LLC Karen A.Yarbiough

1351 East Irving Park Road Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Itasca, I1. 60143 Date: 10/13/2016 03:49 PM Pg: 10of5
Return to:

MasTec Network Solutions, LLC
1351 East Irving Park Road
Itasca, II. 60143

Re: Cell Site #: 11.1299; Cell Site Name: 1936 N Clark
Fixed Asset #: 10095280
State: Mlinois
County;” Cook

MEMORANDUM OF LICENSE

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF LICENSE is entered into on this 79 day of

T, , 2016, by and héween B&A Associates, LLC as managing agent for WABBB
Clark, IL.L.C., a Colorado limited iiability company (titieholder), having a mailing address of
1305 Wiley Road, suite 104, Schaurmburg, IL 60667 (“Ligensor”) and New Cingular Wircless PCS,
1LLC, a Delaware limited liability compaiy, haviné"z’{ﬁféiﬁngg%gcss of 575 Morosgo Drive, Atlanta, GA
30324 ("Licensee").

1. Licensor and Licensee eniered into a certain Option and License Agreement
(“Agreement”) on the 4th day of April, 1996, as amended by that certain First Amendment to License
Agreement dated February 3, 2005 (“First Awsodment”), as further amended by the Second
Amendment to License Agreement dated i‘! ig 2.1 #2016, for the purpose of installing, operating
and maintaining a communications facility and other imprevaiments.

2. In addition to the Extension Terms presently set forth in the Agreement, the Agreement
will automatically renew for Three (3) separate consecutive additionzi reriods of Five (5) years each upon
the same terms and conditions of the Agreement, unless Licensee notifies Licensor in writing of
Licensee’s intention not to renew the Agreement at least sixty (60) days piior to the expiration of the
existing term.

3. This Memorandum of License is not intended to amend or madiiv,and shall not be
deemed or construed as amending or modifying, any of the terms, conditions 0r provisions of the
Agreement, all of which are hereby ratified and affirmed. In the event of a conflict between the provisions
of this Memorandum of Lease and the provisions of the Agreement, the provisions of the Agicement shall
control. The Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective
heirs, successors, and assigns, subject to the provisions of the Agreement.



1628715107 Page: 2 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Memorandum of Lease as of the day
and year first above written.

“LICENSOR”
WABBB Clark, LLC
A Colorado limited liability company

By: ﬁb

Name: Fage Baney

Title: Mt €4

Date: },/ 24 L2016
“LICENSEE”

New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company

By: AT&T Mobility Corporation

Its: Manager

By: oy, W

Name: ) My £ B eReHB27

Title: PRO [fSS/dnne Trcmw LPRETET

Date: T~ 26 2016 T et




1628715107 Page: 3 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LICENSEE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF ":,L\)m\% )

COUNTY OF QQO\(_/ )
On the & day of \J‘\.@?\j\

' in the year 20 ore me, Wﬂ%gned,
a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared \@‘kﬂ YT i,

personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be-the individual(s)
whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument,
the individu=i{s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the mstrument.

) ss:

JFEICIAL SEAL
AMARNDA i1 HINGJOSA _
Notary Pubiic <5iate of Hlinois

AN
Notary Public: 1Y Y) 111
My Commission Expires: 9?)(&\ \\ A

My Commissicn Exniies Aug 21, 2017
o

LICENSOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

INDIVAAJAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

AV

BE REMEMBERED, that on thi aay of \Ealdl] Z(y‘é before me, the

subscribeé;)n authorized to take oaths in fhe State of A 4 ,/ gea; personally appeared

/AL / ; ~27¢7 _who, being duly sworn on hisfher/their oath, deposed and made

proofto my'satisfaction that he/‘i%cy is/are the person(s) nam¢d in the within instrument; and 1, having

first made known to him/her/thefn the contents thereof, he/she/thcy-did acknowledge that he/she/they

signed, sealed and delivered The same as his/her/their voluntary act and dced for the purposes therein
contained.

P /) Z

otary Public: { Mﬁ}% L

ply Commission Expires: C7" ;22 § . ¢
v




1628715107 Page: 4 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARTNERSHIP {consisting of corporations) ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF )
) 8s:
COUNTY OF )
I CERTIFY that on , 2016, personally came before

me and this/these person(s) acknowledged under oath to my satisfaction, that:

{a) this/these person(s) signed, sealed and delivered the attached document as
[title] of
[name of corporation] a corporation of the State of , which is a general partner of
the partnership named in this document;

(t) the proper corporate seal of said corporate general partner was affixed; and

(c) {his document was signed and delivered by the corporation as its voluntary act and deed
as [a] general parine:(s) on behalf of said partnership [by virtue of authority from its Board of Directors].

Notary Public:
My Commission Expires:

CORPOFATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF )
) ss:
COUNTY OF )

I CERTIFY that on , 2016,
[name of representative] personally came before me and aciziowled oed under oath that he or she:

(a) is the [title] of — ~
[name of corporation], the corporation named in the attached instrumeri,

(b) was authorized to execute this instrument on behalf of the Zorporation and

(©) executed the instrument as the act of the corporation.

Notary Public:
My Commission Expires:




1628715107 Page: 5 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT 1
DESCRIPTION OF PREMISES
Page of
to the Memorandum of License dated ,20 by and between B&A Associates,

LLC as managing agent for WABBB Clark, L.L.C., a Colorado limited liability company
(titleholder), as Licensor, and New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,
as Licensee.

The Property is legally described as follows:
1936 North Clack.'Chicago IL 60614

PIN: 14-33-404-001-08)

PARCEL 1:

Lots 10, 11 and 12 in Schardin's Subdivision of Block 37 in Canal Trustee Subdivision of
the North 1/2 and the North 1/2¢7 *he South East 1/4 and the East 1/2 of the South West
1/4 of Section 33, Township 40 Nori%; Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in
Cook County, Ilinois.

PARCEL 2:
Lot 1 in the Subdivision of Lots 13 to 23 inclusive in Schardin's Subdivision of Block 37
aforesaid, in Cook County, Iliinois.

PARCEL 3:

Lots 1,2,3 and 4 (except the South 16 feet of said Lut /3 dedicated for alley) in Subdivision
of Lots 29 to 34, both inclusive in Schardin's subdivision ri Jlock 37 aforesaid in Cook
County.

PARCEL 4:

All of the East and West 16 foot public alley and all that part of tuc Mortherly and
Southerly 16 foot public alley lying South of Lot 8 and Westerly oY L5 10 to 13 inclusive
of Subdivision of Block 37 in Canal Trustee Subdivision of the North %/2 =nd the North 1/2
of the South East 1/4 and the East 1/2 of the South West 1 /4 of Secticn 3}, Township 40
North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, lying North of Lot 1 2u¢ Casterly

of Lots 1 to 4 inclusive lying North of a line 16 feet North of and parallel to the South line
of said Lot 4 produced East 17 feet more or less, in the Subdivision of Lots 29 to 24
inclusive in Subdivision of Block 37 in Canal Trustee Subdivision aforementioned, as shown
on the plat attached to the ordinance vacating said alley passed by the City Council of the
City of Chicago on March 31, 1923, in Cook County, Illinols.

PARCEL 5:

Lot 5 (except that part taken for Ogden Avenue) and Lots 6, 7, 8 and 9 in Block 37 of
Canal Trustee Subdivision of the North 1/2 and the North 1/2 of the South East 1/4 and
the East 1/2 of the South West 1/4 of Section 33, Township 40 North, Range 14, East of
the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Iflinois.



